
Nestle Vanilla Sandwiches 

Ingredients:
Sandwich Wafers (Bleached Wheat Flour, Sugar, Caramel Color, Dextrose, 
Palm Oil, Corn Flour, Cocoa, Corn Syrup, Baking Soda, Modified Corn Starch, 
Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin), Dairy Product Solids, Skim Milk, 
Sugar, Cream, Corn Syrup, Tapioca Maltodextrin, Propylene Glycol 
Monostearate, Cellulose Gel, Guar Gum, Natural Flavor, Monoglycerides, 
Carob Bean Gum, Cellulose Gum, Annatto Color, Salt.

https://www.icecream.com/us/en/brands/nestle-treats/
products/nestle-vanilla-sandwich 
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Disclaimer 
We appreciate your interest in our Nestlé® Vanilla Sandwiches!

If the product does not contain of the known nine allergens, but is made on the same line of potential for 
cross contact, or in the same facility with potential for cross contact we add at the end of the ingredient 
listing that it "May Contain" the allergen. Precautionary measures include through cleaning of our 
production lines and equipment, and strict separation of materials that contain the eight allergens. 

The nine major food allergens are: 

1. Dairy (milk) 2. Eggs 3. Wheat 

4. Soy 5. Peanuts 6. Tree Nuts 

7. Fish 8. Shellfish (crustacean) 9. Sesame 

For example, if the product does not contain nuts, but is made on the same line with potential for 
cross-contact, or in the same facility with potential for cross-contact, we add Made on shared equipment 
that processes nuts at the end of the ingredient listing. This item does not contain any peanuts or tree nuts 
and does not have may contain. 

If there's anything else we can help with, don't hesitate to reach out. We hope you have a wonderful day! 
 
Tanya Nunez
Dreyer's® Representative (Dreyer’s owns Nestle ice cream)


